
Name Go x::r \ ~ ~obobO 0 
By ____________ _ 

Address 'i'.'Co D O 6 Gu D CJ 146 /..4< 
() a c \ \-n n • o ft, 9., 7~ l I 

~5o3-4)?---9. 7\~ so3 q:zi- 7344 

Change m;? __ .__Q ..... LA _____________ _ 
Date filed __ _____.S_-__.J_-_(!)~7..__ ______ _ 
Date of hearing ____________ _ 

Place of hearing ____________ _ 

T-10334 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT 

Name of stream ~t\.,\NO cc: j l::bwf" cv: P#S 
Trib. of io..Mb~ \ \ fl County of Va.m. b,; \l 
Use b--R. :t S 
Quantity of water _______ No. of acres __ _ 

Nameofditch-------------­

Date of priority ot. l z'd' { /Ct{:,b 

TOTAL ••• 

Date 

T-10~34 

FEES PAID 

Receipt No. 

Cert. Fee 

FEF.8 REFUNDED _.., 
Cbedc No. 

Date of order 4 hu,}g.g,,'7 Vol. 7/ ., page 515'3 In name of t\p.Wb Cq:e-e..)', Dt-a,rlvt'.;t}v\~muf ~ _____ __i:.. _____ .J._ ____ _ 

Date for application of water ----------
Proof mailed ______________ _ 

Proof received _____________ _ 

Certificate issued ____ Vol. --- , page __ 

------ Adjudication, Vol. ---, page --

App. No. 5.343 ~ .J-

1 

Per. No. 5 2. 76't'l :ert. No. 3 Y J ~~ 
Certificate cancelled -----------­

Notation made on record by----------

REMARKS 

RJ -0: !2.t,h-M::r ->obn .son <if 30D nlif Gun C.L\.A.,h ~ Ck.c l too 011=. ~ 7J I I 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

March 20, 2007 

GARELDJOHNSON 
8000 NE GUN CLUB ROAD 
CARLTON OR 97111 

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10334 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summ er Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On March 9, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting place of use 
change for use of water from HAWN CR/HAWN CR RS, tributary to YAMHILL RIVER. The 
application was accompanied by $200.80. Our receipt 86574 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

OAR 690-15-310 prohibits the temporary transfer from taking effect if water has been used on 
any existing proposed lands involved in the temporary transfer during the season of use. The 
season of use may be an irrigation season. If the land is sold before the transfer is approved, you 
will need to obtain consent from the buyer to complete the transfer. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watennaster #16 
Danelte Ehlers, ODFW 
Robert Johnson, Landowner 

enclosure 



regon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 
·meodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 

03/20/2007 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

Source: 

Authorized POU: 

Proposed POU: 

YAMHILL 

10334 

CERT 34739 

1960 

GARELD JOHNSON 

8000 NE GUN CLUB RD; CARLTON OR 97111 

POU 

HAWN CR/HAWN CR RES 

T4S R4W 2 

T4S R4W 2 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder ofa water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the conunent period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



Water P..:ight Platcard Report 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE 

8.dJU\LOJJ.al lnfQl 
FBOURLAND 
Claim: GR112 

$~le.ct Permit:R 12185 CN 

Ad.d.LtLo_n_a_!_I_o.(o.:. 
ILSA PERSE 
App: R74048 
Permit: R12185 

$_tl<:_c_l Cert:28517 OR CN 

MditLoo.sUot.o.; 
L F BOURLAND 
App: G155 
Permit: G119 
Cert: 28517 

~ele_c:_t Cert:28520 OR * 
AddltlonaUnfo~ 

· Township: 4 

HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: S29074 
Permit: S22865 
Cert: 28520 

~<LC! Cert:28520 OR * 
Md.Ltloo.s.!J.Df.q_;_ 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: S29074 
Permit: S22865 
Cert: 28520 

_s_eJ_e_ct Cert:28521 OR* 

~Qi:OtLOfilLIDf.9_:, 
L F BOURLAND 
App: S31354 
Permit: S24701 
Cert: 28521 

S_e,les;J; Cert:34207 CR * 
8.<!.ditLo.o.sUnf.o_, 
EARL G SMITH JR 
App: G155 
Permit: G119 

South - Range: 4 

5/13/1994 WILDLIFE CN 

1/5/1956 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

3/19/1954 IRRIGATION 

3/19/1954 IRRIGATION 

2/8/1957 IRRIGATION 

1/5/1956 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

· --.,,_:/ I apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 

Page 1 of 4 

West · Section: 2 · Records per Page: 100 

{~ 
lsearchl ~ 

* 

43 5.2 

2 5 

44 0.4 •0.7 

43 4 

43 5.2 

4/18/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 

~ 
Page2 of4 

Cert: 34207 '✓ 

S_ele_ct Cert:34738 OR* 9/28/1960 STORAGE 2 * 
AddltionaUnfo: 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: R34388 
Permit: R2570 
Cert: 34738 

S.ele_c;J; Cert:34738 OR* 9/28/1960 STORAGE 3 * 
6.d.dlti.RllilJJ:nt.o_;_ 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: R34388 
Permit: R2570 
Cert: 34738 

.S_etes::t Cert:34738 OR * 9/28/1960 STORAGE 43 * * * * * 
A_d_dJtto.o.aLlofo_:_ 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: R34388 
Permit: R2570 
Cert: 34738 

S.ele.<:t Cert:34738 OR* 9/28/1960 STORAGE 44 * * 
M.<!J.tl.9.!l~JJ.o.toJ. 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: R34388 
Permit: R2570 
Cert: 34738 . 

S_e.l_e.ct Cert:34739 OR * T10334 9/28/1960 IRRIGATION 2 0.4 

Ad-OltJonalinfo~ 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: 534389 
Permit: S27097 
Cert: 34739 

.Sie.Le.<:J: Cert:34739 OR* T10334 9/28/1960 IRRIGATION 3 5.4 

<'td.dltLonaUQf.o_;_ 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: 534389 
Permit: S27097 
Cert: 34739 

.S_eJ_e_cJ: Cert:34739 OR * T10334 9/28/1960 SUPPLEMENTAL 2 5 
IRRIGATION 

AddltionaUnfo: (Suppl'mtl) 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: 534389 
Permit: S27097 
Cert: 34739 

_S_ele_(j: Cert:34739 OR* T10334 9/28/1960 SUPPLEMENTAL 44 
IRRIGATION 

MPJJ:Lo.o.aLIDf.Q.:. (Suppl'mtl) 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: S34389 

0.4 'b.7 
' ( 

~ 
I'--' 

~ 
1 

~ I' 

"I I apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 4/18/2007 



Water. Right Platcard Report w Page 3 of4 

Permit: S27097 
,,.., 

Cert: 34739 

S_ele.!:t Cert:35270 OR * 3/6/1962 STORAGE 43 • 
A_d_d_LtLOJJ.aJ_lo.(o_:_ 
EARL SMITH 
App: R37450 
Permit: R2988 
Cert: 35270 

~ele.<:.t Cert:35271 OR * 3/6/1962 IRRIGATION 43 1 

ad_dlllOJl~l!!lf,o.;_ 
MARY SMITH 
App: S37451 
Permit: S28105 
Cert: 35271 

S.eJ.e.ct Cert:35271 OR * 3/6/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 43 
IRRIGATION 

5,2 

As:l_dltLo_o._alJnfo_:_ 
MARY SMITH 

(Suppl'mtl) 

App: 537451 
Permlt: S28105 
Cert: 35271 

$_e];c<;,t Cert:40332 OR * 11/1/1965 IRRIGATION 44 L2 

8,d.ditiooal Iofq;_ 
HARRY A/LAURA B WICKS 
App: G3276 
Permit: G3067 
Cert: 40332 

$_ele.s:t Cert:40739 OR * 8/31/1964 STORAGE 43 • 
A~_d_i_ti_o_o.aU.ofo_:_ 
CAROL LONG 
App: R40226 
Permit: R4493 
Cert: 40739 

S.el<s<t Cert:40740 OR* 8/31/1964 IRRIGATION 43 0,5 

&ISlJll9J1illnfo,;, 
JOSEPH LONG 
App: S40227 
Permit: S30002 
Cert: 40740 

.S_eJ_e_ct Cert:47358 OR * 4/4/1975 IRRIGATION 43 8 3 

AdditLonaJinfo: 
MARK WILLIAMS 
App: SS2928 
Permit: S38067 
Cert: 47358 

s_eies;J; cert:4ssos OR • IRRIGATION 44 L2 

89-<fillQllslloto.;. 
GLENN BURNHAM 

·-.:/ I apps2, wrd, state.or, us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard,aspx 4/18/2007 



Water.-'?,ight Platcard Report Page 4 of 4 

App: S53119 
Permit: S38598 
Cert: 48508 

S_ele_c:t App:$ 86117 * 10/7/2004 IRRIGATION 44 0.7 

AddltionaUJJfo: 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 
App: S86117 ,e;-

S.ele.Cl Cert:34739 OR• T10334 9/28/1960 IRRIGATION 43 7 0.8 o.:._ 0.3 5.8 24.4 2.3 

8>ldlti.011al.!nf.o.: '"' 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. ac-

yl' App: S34389 
Permit: S27097 o-~~ Cert: 34739 

$_ele_cJ Cert:34739 OR * T10334 9/28/1960 IRRIGATION 44 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.8 24.8 27.3 34.8 6.1 8.3 

Ad,dJt:to.o.a.UoJ.o_:_ ~ 
HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO. 

,I,, c_ App: 534389 l/ j .J t7 V .,t) I/ Permit: S27097 .., , , . 
~ 

\,,./ 
Cert: 34739 -

V 

http:// apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 4/18/2007 



Oregon \Vatcr Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 4/19/07 Transfer Application: T-10334 

Applicant Name: Gareld Johnson 

Proposed Changes: 12s] POU 

Reviewer(s): M. Mccord 

□ POD 0POA □ USE □ OTHER 

Apr. 3, 2007 Date of Review: 

I. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes 12s] No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes 12s] No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box. generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes 12s] No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here ifthere are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
12s] Yes 12s] No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? 12s] Yes D No D N/A If"Yes", explain: Based on complaints received, 
the site will have to be checked on during the irrigation season to insure that the from land 
does not continue to receive water. 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes 12s] No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

Page I of2 
11/27/2006 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10334 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? r2J Yes O No If 
"Yes", explain: I have received numerous complaints from residents that live in the vicinity. 
The complaints center around illegal use and additional pumps being placed in Hawn Creek 
Reservoir. 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: These issues 
will have to be addressed by field work during the irrigation season. 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? 0 Yes r2J No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measm·emcnt □ Present and r2J Should be □ May be required 

Devices should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. diverting water. 

□ Present and □ Should be □ May be required 
Headgates should be required prior to in the future. 

maintained. diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 



T. 4 S. R.4 W. W.M. 

3 

I 
-tt 7-----1- -r-· 
~- i---1 /i7:r.rr777<i',~$/20j(H.~ 

~ ! ~ I ~ 
~ O.PA 

32 tl. 

IO 11 
.,_ 
~ 

~ ~ 
--t--\,: \ . 

~ ~ 

__l I/_L 
~ 11 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

fS\..\% "-1 5qpp. ~rz;;=n=:;.yp=~ R-/n/Qry . 

. R3#3SB RZS70 

Application No. J,f,;!{'!,;I, .. Permit No • . Z.Z'?.J9Z. 
IN NAME OF 

/IAW&CREULJ/SZ .. /Afl?R£JY.£41E/Y.T .. C.(:7. 

Surveyed L'fav:,/.a. 196.Z., by J/..61.RLVE,<1?. ..... . 

/967·.6 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

May 16, 2007 

GARELDJOHNSON 
8000 NE GUN CLUB ROAD 
CARLTON OR 97111 

Reference: Transfer 10334 

Water Resources Department 
North Ma ll Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the superseding and approving final order for your water right transfer 
application. 

This order has been issued to correct a scrivener's errors in the original order. 

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact the transfer section at 
503-986-0883. 

Sincerely, 

Sarah Henderson 
Executive Support 

cc: Watermaster #16 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

ST ATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10334, Yamhill County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

SUPERSEDING FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING A TEMPORARY 
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may 
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to 
the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an existing water right. OAR 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Depatiment's procedures 
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

Gareld Johnson 
8000 NE GUN CLUB ROAD 
CARLTON OR 97111 

Findings of Fact 

I. On March 9, 2007, Gareld Johnson filed an application to temporarily change the place of 
use under Certificate 34739 for a period of four years. The Department assigned the 
application number T-10334. 

2. On April 17, 2007, the applicant submitted a revised map and application identifying 25.6 
acres proposed to be transferred. 

3. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 34739 in the name of Hawn Creek District Improvement Co. (perfected under 
Permit S-27097) 
Use: IRRIGATION of25.6 ACRES 
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 28, 1960 
Rate: 0.32 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre per year 
Source: HAWN CREEK, tributaiy to YAMHILL RIVER 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-103H-correct.smd Page I of3 Special Order Volume7,t Page / 



Authorized Point of Diversion: 
Two R112 Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Survev Coordinates 

4S 4W WM 11 NWNE 44 580 FEET NORTH AND 590 FEET WEST FROM 
THE MOST EASTERLY SE CORNER OF DLC 44 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rug Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

4S 4W WM 2 SWNW CarvDLC44 0,8 
4S 4W WM 2 SENW CarvDLC44 24.8 

4. Tranfer Application T-10334 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Two Rn~ Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Acres 

4S 4W WM 2 NENW Carv DLC 44 1.0 
4S 4W WM 2 NWNW Cary DLC 44 1.0 
4S 4W WM 2 SWNW CarvDLC 44 20.3 
4S 4W WM 2 SENW Carv DLC 44 3.3 

5. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on March 20, 2007, pursuant 
to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

6. On April 20, 2007, the Department issued a Final Order for the tempora1y transfer, recorded 
at Special Order Volume 71, Pages 583-585. Sho1ily following issuance of the order the 
Depaiiment was notified of an error, being the inclusion of language related to point of 
diversion conditions. This temporary transfer did not propose changes to the point of 
diversion and should not have included this language. 

7. This order is issued to supersede the previous order recorded at Special Order Volume 71 
Pages 583 to 585, to correct the error by removing reference to conditions for a point of 
diversion change. 

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right, and no evidence is available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right are present. 

10. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

11. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right. 

T-10334',ord-correct.smd Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume?J. Page/I. 



Conclusions of Law 

The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-10334 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The order record at Volume 71, Pages 583-585 is superseded and ofno further force or 
effect. 

2. The change in place of use proposed in application T-10334 is approved. 

3. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2007, 
2008, 2009, and 2010 irrigation seasons. 

4. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2010 irrigation season. 

5. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds 
the change causes injury to any existing water right. 

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 34739 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this tempora1y transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

7. The use of water at the tempora1y place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 34739. 

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporaty transfer does not apply 
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 34739 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 34739. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 'j"A day of+--~:_::___::__1--___ 2007. 

MAY 1 7 2007 
Mailing Date:~-------

T-10334-ord-correct.smd Page 3 of3 Special Order Volume~ Page S 



T-10334 

Water Right Transfer Completion Checklist 

Transfer Specialist: Sue 

Water Rights Affected 

App File No. Permit No. Certificate No. RR/CR Needed 

s-34389 s-27097 

Copies Needed 

Watermaster District: #16, Mike McCord 

CWRE No.: NA/temp 

Irrig Dist Name/Address: NA 

Conunentors Name/Address: NA 

Pt · inary Determination 

D tronic Files uploaded 
D Pre 1 · ary Determination 

D PD Cover le 

D Public Notice 

D Remaining Rights 

Comments/Special Issues: 

34739 0Yes ~No 

D File Folder updated 

D Fee Refund Due 
D Newspaper Notice required 

RR/CR Nos. 

na/temp 

PD Review (Salem) Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: _ ___ Date:. _ _ Reviewer: ___ Date:---=---

Coordinator: Date: Coordinator: e: Coordinator: @y) Date: 1/, I t.1 , 

Comments/Special Issues: ~J ncJC7 aJ 3-;20 . . 

Special Order Volume: 7 /, Pages Sg,3 

' WRJS clone correction needed 

Final Order Signature Date: q/zo / CT] 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

April 20, 2007 

Gareld Johnson 
8000 NE GUN CLUB ROAD 
CARLTON OR 97111 

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10334 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water right transfer application. 

The change shall be effective at the end of the 2007 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the 
authorized place of use at the end of the 2010 irrigation season. 

Sincerely, 

J~P~ 
(ii< Doug Parrow 

Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Mike McCorcl,Watennaster #16 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10334, Yamhill County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A 
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF 
USE 

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may 
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to 
the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an existing water right. OAR 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures 
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

Gareld Johnson 
8000 NE GUN CLUB ROAD 
CARLTONOR 97111 

Findings of Fact 

1. On March 9, 2007, Gareld Johnson filed an application to temporarily change the place of 
use under Certificate 34739 for a period of four years. The Department assigned the 
application number T-10334. 

2. On April 17, 2007, the applicant submitted a revised map and application identifying 25.6 
acres proposed to be transfetTed. 

3. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 34739 in the name of Hawn Creek District Improvement Co. (perfected under 
Permit S-27097) 
Use: IRRIGATION of25.6 ACRES 
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 28, 1960 
Rate: 0.32 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre per year 
Source: HAWN CREEK, tributary to YAMHILL RIVER 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-10334.smd Page I of3 Special Order Volume 71 Page S'~,3 



Authorized Point of Diversion: 
Two Rn~ Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Survev Coordinates 

4S 4W WM 11 NWNE 44 580 FEET NORTH AND 590 FEET WEST FROM 
THE MOST EASTERLY SE CORNER OF DLC 44 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Two Rn2 Mer Sec Q-0 DLC Acres 

4S 4W WM 2 SWNW Carv DLC 44 0.8 
4S 4W WM 2 SENW CarvDLC 44 24.8 

4. Tranfer Application T-10334 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

4S 4W WM 2 NENW CarvDLC44 1.0 
4S 4W WM 2 NWNW CaryDLC44 1.0 
4S 4W WM 2 SWNW CarvDLC44 20.3 
4S 4W WM 2 SENW CaryDLC44 3.3 

5. Notice of the application for tempora1y transfer was published on March 20, 2007, pursuant 
to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right, and no evidence is available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right are present. 

8. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

9. The proposed change would not result in injmy to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing iitjury to any existing 
water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The tempora1y change in place of use proposed in Tempora1y Transfer Application T-10334 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

I. The change in place of use proposed in application T-10334 is approved. 

2. The former place of use shall uot be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2007, 
2008, 2009, and 2010 irrigation seasons. 
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3. The use shall reve1t to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2010 inigation season. 

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds 
the change causes injury to any existing water right. 

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Ce1tificate 34739 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

6. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions ofCe1tificate 34739. 

7. The time during which water is used under this approved tempora1y transfer does not apply 
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

8. Prior to dive1ting of water at the new point of diversion, the water user shall install an in-line 
flow meter or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. 
The type and plans of the measming device must be approved by the Department prior to 
beginning constrnction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the 
Department 

9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 34739 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions ofCe1tificate 34739. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this Q () ~ay of /JpuL 2007. 

~~ 
_fU2Phillip C. Ward, Director 

APR 2 3 2007 Mailing Date: _______ _ 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF YAf,~ILL 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

HAWN CREEK DISTRICT IMPROVEMEl\'T COMPANY 

of Route 2, Box 182, McMinnville , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Ha,m Creek and Hawn Creek Reservoir constructed under Application No. R-34388, 
a tributary of Yamhill River Permit No. R-257P,r the purpose of 
irrigation of 16o.o acres and supplemental irrigation of 23.6 acres 
under Permit No. 27097 of the State Engineer, and that said right to tl1e use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with· the laws of Oregon; that the priority of tl1e right hereby 
confirmed elates from September 28, 1960 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesnid, is limited to an amount acttially beneficially tl.Sed for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
2.30 cubic _feet per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NWt NE·l-, as projected within Cary DLC 44, Section 
11, T. /1 S,, R. 4 W,, W, M, Diversion point located 580 feet North and 590 feet 
West from the most easterly~ PLC ~4. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right e:t:isting for the same land.s, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct ·flow and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each 
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and 
storage from reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-2570 and to the use of 
stored water only on the lands described as supplemental; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmecl, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

Supplemental 

From Reservoir only 
5.0 acres 
o.4 acre 

0,7 acre 

Primary 

From Reservoir and Stream 
o,4 acre Lot 2 (m,t- NE½) 
0,1 acre mlk NEt as projected within Cary DLC 44 
5 .4 acres Lot 3 (s1o,t- NE-f.) 
O, 7 acre S~lk NE¼ as projected within Cary DLC 44 
7 . 0 acres S~j NEy aa projected within Millican DLC 43 
0,8 acre SE1;- NEf as projected within Millican DLC 43 
0 2 acre NES1 _ as projected within Cary DLC 44 

,... ~ re · -SW, NW as projected within Cary DLC 44 
' 24,8 a~ ,,..as proje.ctcd within Cary DLC 114 

e SEy NvJ as projected within Millican DLC 43 
0 , 3 acre NEf SWy. as projected within Millican DLC 43 

27 ,3 acres NE4 swi.· as projected within Cary DLC 44 
Section 2 

! 
'I 

I 
I 



Supplemental Primary 

From Reservoir only From Reservoir and Stream 
:,J+.8 acres Nwt 811 ss projected within Cary DLC 44 

6.1 acres SWr S~'¥· as projected within Cary DLC 44 
8. 3 acres ~E~ S',::y as projected within Cary DLC 44 
5.8 acres NE SE4 as projected wi. thin Millican DLC 1+3 

24.4 acres ."'..¥ SE¾ as projected within Millican DLC 43 
2.3 acres S~. SE¼ as projected within :Millican DLC 113 

Section 2 

4.5 acres !JwtNE1 as projected within Cary DLC 44 
6.3 acres o.~ acre S::f NEt as projected within Cary DLC 44 
6. 7 acres 1,8 acres NE4 NW- as projected within Cary PLC ,,4 

8,2 acres SE1 NWi as projected within Cary DLC 44 
4 " Section 11 

T, 4 s., R. 4w., w. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the 1ands or place of 
use herein described, 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this 29 dayof March , 1968. 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 

State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 26 , page 34739 
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©©~'1 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Application for Water Right 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us Transfer 

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. lf yo11r application is incomplete or inacc11rale, we will ret11m it to you. If any 
requested information does not apply to yo11r application, insert "NIA" to indicate "Not Applicable. " As yo11 complete 
this form, please refer lo notes and g11ida11ce included on the application. A s11111111mJ1 of review criteria and proced11res 
that are generally applicable lo these applications is available at 111w,11.wrd.state.or.11s/OWRDIPUBS/forms.sltt111f. 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

Please check cine 

D Permanent Transfer 

~\'1~
0 t8- Temporary Transfer 

~~C \)\)\ • total number of years: 1 ~ 
\ '\ ~ 'v~<?-f,, (begin year: ?,J) .0 7 ) , '/ 

\>-~i ~c,~\ .~ . (etid year: '.2. 0 IO ) 
x.Sou ~~G-

D Instreani Transfer 
D Permanent 
D Time-Limited 

D Drought Transfer 

□ . otlier 

~~ ~ ~o 
~~ st>-'-~ , 2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Name: __ _,,_G-""--L<a>-Cr--'e.___!--=d__.__ ____ Jo~-X-L.hrl=--,cS""-1>-"-----'Y) _ ______ _ 
First Last 

Address: --~Rh,L.>..La-"-o-~ --L-J-'--V__,,R=--->G""'--"'v--'n.-'------'=c,=-· .._l-..._u ........ Jo'----'/tJ'-'-=-'o~ ------
Ca r /ton 

City Stat 
27LL I 
Zip 

Phone: So 3 "' Lf 7 2 1 7 l°! 
Horne 

003 ~ 4 7e 7J '--1:'l./ s·o3 --- 43~ - 2-1.JJ 
Work ~ Other 

E-Mail address: j J OW1-JDh._(3 n,wn,e.J, ( tJJ"t_ 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
(The agent listed is authorized to represent tire applicant i11 all matters relating to this transfer application.) 

Name: -----'----t-/\v--/
1
,,_)--JJL.~st=-- - ---

First ~ 

Address: 
I 

City S tate Zip 

Phone: 
Home Work Other 

Fax: E-Mail address: 

■ If an agent is listed above, please check 011e of the following: 

D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or 

D Please send all correspo~cc to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

'l o ~~ 3 4 RECE\V 
MAR o 9 2001 

Last rel'ised: 1/412007 , ·~SUvr\U:_::; J[P-f Transfer Application/ I 
\J\'A,1.:.1, ,,_ r:GOt-1 

SALEM.ORc 
FS 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

Describe proposed changes lo the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond lo the proposed place of use shown on the acco111pa11yi11g 

· application map. Attach additional pages as necessa,y. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: r,·.e., the "TO" lands) □ NIA - Instream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

I 

RECEIVED 
MAR O 9 2007 

4S 
J., ~ 

L.S 
t4,$ 

r 

L/W WM. 

4'-At WJ'rl 

4W Vw?#J 

4W W/\1 

- 6 -

)d) 
MJ-
'!A:i-
MJ-

-SvlNVI 41-/ '7 0. '1 

S'E }[W ~ Lj g 1 

tJ·/£ }Iv/ 41.f- I , 0 

NW /V'W '-l-'-1 i.O 
lS-.& 

RECEIVED 

WATt:A HESOUACES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 

Description of Proposed Changc(s) to a Water Right 
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WAQUHI\' l>!tO 

KNOlY Al.., l,, AfEN RY THESE PllF:SENTS. 1'/utf Gi_;,,\LJI :![ G~LL, 

mM105 ;~~t17G6 - ~ ·i 
also l11u1m ilS GEiif1LUlilE I. j; 

' ! 
I 

ii 
!; 
; 

i 
I 

JELL, . 
licrr:i1111fter called th~ Arantur, for the ,·01•, idu11tinn licrrinaltcr ,;/11/t•d, to ,JrtJnlnr pmd by 

Gi\iUJ ., .. L . l!;.Jii.~S-~. , , hcreinaft<.r c111/«l 
t/;u Arantu, d0<·• litr<:h}' 4rn11t, barl/<1i11, · ell m,1 ron>e}' unto rh~ 51Jid ,,,.nice and Arnnt,e' , lteitd, auc<:H•or ~ or!d 
,,.,;,,,., lh~t <'ertai11 rcnl ,,mpui}', wit Iii/,~ tcn1:rr,e!'to, hcrcditumrnt< nnd nppurlennnccs thereunto belon,inA or IIP· 
p,,rtainin!I, si1u11/~d in th, County nl Y,111111111 ,111d Stnlt of OrcAon. dcscribt!d 110 followa, /o•wil : 

J>,",RCll l : T:,,lt portic•:' ~, l •!C '·: 11 "', iill~l •l11scr-;:,ed property lyin\l Hesterly 
of ar. i ,1Jjacc11t t.0 thr ,·• ... ;i-:t· of County :o~.'. .:o. ,;O J: 

.; port 1,f t 1,i: : i ies C-, rt'Y :,, <1 1ctt in1· 
i.Jo11at.i . .,1: Land Cl.,i1,1 /1113 , a11d bei nq 
\lest ,· ! l!l•'.' '. /1 j i u1.1ette 1-:(:,1 id ian ir1 
fol l e;.·,: 

Land Ch i1,1 ,·:•i , und of Pie Elijah l1i1 11car, 
i r• Scci ,1,,. 2 , Tm-msh i r> 4 South, Ran~e 4 
Yamhill c.~·Jnr '. re901; , described as 

lie9inninq ~t c1 ···Ji nt marked t,.'/ ii ? 0 iron pipe ilt the intersection of a coun ty 
rvi •~ .}OJ ::1:c ,wri.L 1 inc .:,f t he 1-; i ·1 c:. Carey :;ona t ic,;, Lund cl :tim, which 'is 
o1so the: 5out11 l i11e of th" J .~1 . l!enbree tionatiol'l Land Cl <1im .%9, l{,:,t.ifil;·\ tlori 
;/1!;27, f r<.,:.• ;~hich point the Sot,theas t cor,w r of t he J.,J. llembree lionatfon 
Lond Cl 1, ln 1$ South 8~1

? 55' r,~" f. ,:,.s t 1571 .0a foe>i; r. i',ence South 89° 55' 52" " 
E<1st l ' '? li , !3C, ·' 1,~ alvn,, ~r.c .,outt, line i U1e J.J . !le111bree Uonation :,ilmi Cl ,1i;.· 

co;m:1urn o,, ric•,uisE: · 
!If SP~(~ 1,- : ·,t11c10,r. CONTINUE DU("lfTl(')N , .! ~ UVEltU SIOfl 

To Hl'.,·e ,mu to Hold the sar,1, " ·"',; tin snid 11,anlee and flrantee's heirs, svr.~sso,s , •.•.! ,;•·.sit111J ioreve1 . 
.4nd snid ,, rnuro, hereby cove,i.mts , ., and with Sllid Arantee and 11,·ar,l~'s lwirs, succ.,,.o;ou 11r.d a:-si,:,a, tJ,at 

/Iran/or is_Jaw/ully ~ ized ,n Jee simple of li,e ,obo,•e Arsnted pun:i,,,is, lru from nll encumbr:in"A>S 

except as ilbove set forth, 
1 a11d that I /ltanfor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and e very part a nd parcel thereof atairut the l11wluJ c111lms 

;1 
ii 
1: 

ii 

' 
i' 
' 

1

1 

and demands of all persons whomsoe1•er, except those claiming under the above de~ib«J encumbrances. 1 
. Tho true and actual consd f'.ration paid for this tr11ns.ler, stated in terms of dollars, is $.$.1.40 .• 0.00.,00. ... .... 'i 

I I ~~'4 ~x.~~.h~WJtMt~lOl.11.Mxc.ixiw.x:xx~xii:t~x~iootxx(l(C(~ llf~U¥'<~~;:.'kx I! 
I
' I )@Y.l;~'fM)('lm,ii~~~(ii;;.~9(.)r)l(91/r).f-'(1'!, ... nf• nu bot .. -un ,,.., eymbol,©, ;f not •ppticeble,a1,ould bo de/o(.,,/, S&o ORS 9 ,1.(J.W.,' ': 

fit construin4 this dnrl and •v/1 ere the context so requires, th,• s:inijulnr includes tl1e plural anc1 111/ Arammvtiu,I ', , 
•1· I chnnA'-~ c-ha/1 ~ imp/ice/ to make the provisions hereof apply ~ua:ty to corP.()r11lions and to individv~fo. 
: In Witness W!tn<!Of ::,d Aran!or J., .• , ex1,cuted /his imlrumen/ 11,,s / iL. day ol .. ........ 1-la,~· . . . , 191b . . ; 

I' if 8 corporaf,, grdnlor, it ha, cause<! :'0 n<1me to be sitned and .-.e,t/ a /fir:cd by its officers, duly at:'hoti•.!!I th~ww by 
, order ·,1 its .', .. ,, ,r/ c./ d i:~c/ors / • (/ LJ (!j) 
!
1 

,U..-,: .. ,. ·~f.:thit r~·seTi · ·&-. · ... · 
u, •lt(-1-kf ~y. ; ,, ;,'-!•», 

: j ,ffl,r or,•..__. •w'I 

n 
I! 
II 
;1 
ii 
,; 

STATE OF OH.EC..vN, ) 
's,. 

. ' 19, 7'i. 

S TATE 01-· OREUON, l.:0<1nty ul... .................. ....... . 

• , 19 .. 

... ... . ,Ult/ 

::Jc.h Jvr hi,.,.~!I and ;• ,t OM tor ,,.,. otMr, did u y :.hitt l he lorrr;,1 i1 th" 

. .. prosidont ""'-l t,..4t tM l•it•t j1 "" 

.. ............... .. HCIOl..4.f)' D/ .......... , ......................... .. 

..... ... . . .. . . .. . ....... ··············- ···- ··-··· . .. .. . . .. , • CNf'O(Ation, 
11:'?d th.it tho ~•f t.fli,;ed to tho Joro'°inJ in,tnm>ent IJ ti •. , ... -.vpor•I• ~, 
o f Mid corporation """'I tlutt Mid ·Jntttument W•:. ~il ne<l •IXI Na/N in IH~ 
Mil ol uid c.otPot• tion by auth<Aity ol ii• 00.Ud o f dlroctou, and o.c/1 ol 
them acknowlbd4~d u,id Jcutrvment to bo U, voluntuy eel end detd. 

Beloro n,c: 
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to a point on the: center 1 i11e of 11,nin Creel:, !.iii .I po iu t L:t'i nii refor-cnced by 
a 3/4" iron pi pr sct lidck on 1 ine 100 feet and .i ?,/•1" iron pipe set back 1m 
line 200 feet; thence 111ei111dcrin '.1 the center line of llawn Creek as follows: 
South 11° :J3' 40" East 15'.J. 23 feet; South 10° 36 ' 5:1·• Cast 107.69 feet; 
South 23° 59' 27" I/est 111 .15 feet; South •1° 11' tlG" Cast 102 .BO feet; South 
46° 45' 33" West 115, 11 feet; South 4°30' 10" West 72.60 feet; South 4° 49' 02" 
Hest 100.02 feet; South Hl" •16' 28" West 103.59 feet; South 19° 12' 04" East 
110,68 feet; South 29° 11 '19" West 74.79 feet to a point which is also the 
tl(lrth1~est corner of lh1fted States Farm Security Administration Wirth Tract 
llo. 7; South 23° 10' 53" I-lest 250.73 feet; South 7° 53' 4?." Hest 234.94 feet; 
South 25° Z9' 03" Hest 20~.15 feet; South 7° 26' 10" l·/est 212.79 feet; 
South 18° 22' 30" l·lest 51.JG feet to a point on the :1orth line of the George 
and 1·\yrtl e Steinmeyer 1woperty, said point bein9 refcrer,ced by two 3/4" iron 
pi r.es set llorth 09° !i4' 11 " Hes t 100 feet and 200 feet; thence North 89° 54' 
11' West 1850.90 feet alon9 the line coomon with the Steinmeyer property and 
the W,ll,llergen property to a point marked by a 3/4" iron pipe; thenctt North 
0°09' 29" East 535.00 feet along the 1 lne colllnon with United States Fann 
Security Administration Farm Unit No. 43 to a point marked hy a 3/4" iron 
pfpe; thence South 89° 54'11" East 560.74 feet" along the line conmon with 
Farm Unit !lo. 43 to a point marked by a .3/4" iron pipe; thence llorth 10° 22' 
00" East 569.13 feet along the 1 ine conT110n with Fann Unit llo. 43 to a point · 
marked by a 3/4" iron pipe; thence South 80° 07' 19" East 415.74 feet along 
the line C0fll110n with the 1m 11am Eborall property" to a point marked by a 
3/4" iron pipe on the center line of the county road; thence North 9° 55'18w 
East 877 ,00 feet along the center 1 ine of the county road . to a point of . 
beginning. 

PARCEL 2: All of Lots nur.1bered 4. 5. 6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 and 16 in 
St. Joe Orchard Homes No. 2 in Yamhill County, Oregon, together with vacated 
roadway lying South of lots 14, 15 and 16. 

SAVll{G AND EXCEPTING therefrom that portion of Lot 14 and that portion of 
vacated street lying to the South thereof, conveyed to Lloyd White and 
Sylvia White by deed recorded December 3, 1953 in !look 171, Page 701, 
Deed Records . 

PARCEL 3: A tract of laud fn Section 2, To1mship 4 South, nange 4 West 
of the 11111amette ::eridian in Yamhill County, Oregon, being that 
tract previously platted as Lot 18 of St. Joe Orchard Homes No. 1, 
according to the duly recorded plat thereof, recorded in !look 3, page 49, 
Deed Records of Yamhi 11 County, Oregon . 

SAVINGS AIIU EXCEPTI:IG TIIEREFROM that portion more particularly describeJ . 
as follows: 

Beginning at a point in the center of County Road #201 aod at the 
Southeast corner of Lot 18 1n St. Joe Orchard lfomes No. 1, Yamhill County, 
Oregon; thence rlorth along the center of said County Road 0201 to a 
point which is 30 feet South of the South line of that tract conveyed 
to Lloyd White, et ux, by deed recorded December 3, 1953 in Book 171, · 
page 701, Deed Records; thence South 89° 40' 15" West and parallel w1th 
the South line of sa f d l~hi te tract, 213 feet, more or 1 ess, to a 
point of intersection with a 11ne running from the Southwest corner of 
that tract conveyed to Ronald Powell, et ux, by deed recorded February 13, 
1970 in Film Volume 78, page 1184, Deed and Mort9a9e Records, to a. 
point which is 4 feet South 89° _40' 15" West of the North~1est corner 
of said White tract; thence Southwesterly to the Southwest corner of 
said Powell tract; thence East along the South line of said Powell tract 
to the place of beginning. 

ALSO : that certain water line easement owned by grantor across 
the 14orth 30 feet of prem1ses descriued in deed recorded in Film 19. 
page 630. Yantiill County Deed Records. 

~ 
~ 

(/) !Tl 
>'" ::0 
r ::0 
!Tl !Tl ;:: (/) 
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Oc SUBJECT TO rights of the public in streets. roads and hi(lhways, any ::o ::o 

taxtJ resulting from disQua11f1cat1on for fann use assessment, reservations'<3 ~ 
fn Book 124, Page 360 and easement 1n Book 166 , P119e !i!ll, Yamh111 C.ounty o Cl> 
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1,,.,,.i,111/ter <'ti/led Ille ,lr,11,ror, fa; tilt' <'<Jr•.•i-:l•r11tio11 /lrrdnalter ., /11/ed, to 4rn11tor r,wd hy 
\~,·,i:~l ,. l. , ~.Ji1 . .'. ~-~ • hc,~inaltt. " ,;1tl/ed 

tlw Arante,-.. d0t·:. /i~rt:br ,jraut, b,u,tnin, -~JI 111"1 ' '<lTWf'}" unro , iw snid Arnntti~ and grnnte,,, l1eit l!, su« l SM'.itt nnd 
tt113ig,u, / /, • f r·<'rtain ,,."/ ,,,,,perty, with ii- .. ttnt·n·,e.nls. h~rcditun1c-nt~ nr.J (Jppurte1w111:~$ tltetcunto IY. ton,inA or np• 
pertnirnnl/, orlu,,1,-J in /1,,. County r,/ Yai,,!1111 m,rl 5111/e rJ/ Ore,lon. de,cribt!d ns lollows, to-wit: 

l'.'lfl(.U 1: l:,,,t 1,ortic,:- ~, t •,c ~ :J1 , ·,1in<: J,•scr; ', r J prorcrty lyin9 1/ts ler iy 
oi a, ,l ilJJ«ccnr l-0 th, . ; i •: ( of Lounty to,, -'. ,o. 201: 

•" oa rt. ., f t' ,t: :i l0:; C rc ' · -11..it i n, La1,d Chi, , .. , , and of t 11e El i jah llil' ic~ :. 
iJ0;1.ii.: .. , i. Lcrnd ·~l.;i,.1 ;143,· illlt, beinq i P Sec : ,,.- 2, i mmship 4 South, Ranue I) 

:tes t ,. ; t ll•'.' ·1, I ,u1.1ette r-:~, id i ar; ;;, Yanihi l c.,·,r,'.. ,·e9or.. descrilied ,i.: 
iol l ~,·, . . 

lle~inninq 'It i1 "'>int 111arked f,:, 11 ? 0 iron pipe at t.hr intersection of a courtv 
n :\•'! .inJ · i : , ,W,' L:: lin : ; f ti,., :-,i'lb Carey ·;011-1tfo., Lund (.l:ti r,11 1~hicr1 :., 
vlso th~ ~-uut11 l ·iric of the J .J llenlire e l1011atior, i.art:I fl aim .169, f! ,.t ifi1 ·, t , ur. 
;i l!j27, '. r1.,:· \~hicr, poin t the Sot,i.ileos t corrll' r of r.hf. ,J.,J. ll~1rJJree uonat ion 
UrncJ Cl•. :1.1 i~ South 8~•? 55· 1 

·~ " L• ·; l 157~/,a f f'(•i ·, :.wnce South 89" 55' 52" ~ 
East l ' •;,,;.LJC, ,, ,. alu:i,, ::: .. ; out!, l inc ; ~ne J.J .::i:mlJl'ee Uonation ,,mi -'. l,li'. · 

COilTHIUEl) Otl REVERSE: . 
(If $P>,t: It- : .tflCIU-of, C.UNllNUE 01:$(.PIF-TION , 4 U\'C~ i: SIOU 

To H,•,·e d nu· 10 Hold the som, i,!1'. a,~ ~id 11111nlee and 11r11111ec's heira, s r cesro,s ;: • ! ,-·~lg,1.1 t<'.>reve,. 
And :st>iu ,,1 a11ior irereby c,,ve1•.1nt$ ._, and with Sllic! aurnlee snd ii,-r.rlu's ll<Jirs, ~vcc,,,a,ors ~nd uMitn~, tl,at 

Aran/or is_lawlul/y ~ized in lee simplt of lue £bove Aranted pren;i,,-,~, lru from tlll encumor3n-::es 

except as «bove set for th, 

and that l 
I Aran/or will warrant and forever defend the Said premises and every part and parcel thereof al111irut the /awful cJi,im, 

II 

I' 

1' 

I 

1

1 and demand5 o! all persons whomsoc,·er, except those claiminll under the above descriW encumbranus. 1 
The true and actual wn~idnation puid lot this t111nsfer, stated in terms of dollan, is $.$1.40 .• 0.00.,00 . : 

I; ~~~~X.\t~eot~11W~KX'll>Oilafxiw:x,rx~x«4:~X~~xx~~ lt~l(O(i,,t~'X~..::-Kx I! 
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')l/!i,)/l~YM~f(l{Wl{'1/,yj,..J#..<w/.9<.'1tlt(i)-).f' (7'!1e ""ntenu ~'"'""n 11>, •ymbol,©, '! not applicablo,'1rould b,, clefot.,d. S..O ORS 93.lJ :v.) ! · 
I',, construintf this dt-l'ti nnd ·'.·l1ere the context so reqv ires, th,· sin,iulm includes tl1e plural arnl 111/ Stammuti, al I! 

I
;'. chttnA,~ ~.hall~ inrplied to make th~ p rovisio11s hereof apply eq11aily lo COTJ!Orations and to individv'>h•, 

In Witness Wh~reol ;, ._. gran!:>r I.,, e:c1·cuted thi~ im,f111mero! / :,m / ';3 .. day of.. ...... J-lay . , IYlb .; 
!, j' if a r.orporP',, ~rc.nfot, it /ta~ ,au~c :'• n..,me 10 be siAned a.nd -.eo1I ,.f( i ,ed by its o/Jiur5, duly ,,e •f-.011<~-f th,.,1;w by 

order · . .' ,ts ., -" rd L•I ,F._c /or,· ,I • q .LJ /J. ,j 
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STATE OF OREC.vN, 

Yr1.:,:! : : ; 
! :(! ~., . 1.: .-~ 

) 

' ... 
, 19. 7'i . . 

!>TATE 01'' OREvON, Cwnty ul... .................. ......... - .. . 

, 19 

···• •·• .IJ.JICJ 

,~,1! ,,. : - ·,1n . 

.-sch for hi..1,t!I .Ul<I ; • .•I or,r /or t i,• othtr, did ..,.y :✓°'Jltl Jbe forrrrt is f/,.9 

.. . ..... . .. pre,ldont ;u,.,I tf•.J f tha /tlttJt i, ilJJ 

... ......... .. ... .... .. .. .. , .... , ........... ,_. .. IOClelAr)• ,/ ........... , , . . - ....... ... .. 

.. .. • • • • •• • • ••••• -· •·············-··-··· •••. • ••• I • e<-.rf)Otttilo,t, 
, ,..,d thJt tho ~a, Af/itt:d to tha /wo,o/n, imtn,,,.ent is t1, , ,x ,rµ..,rat6 MAI 
ol &aid corporation n vl tluJI Mid ·Jrut, ul'ntf'nt M : ,11nea ,.,,d H41N l11 a,. 
hall ol uid corporation by eut/w:,(ity ol it• ,x..._,n ot dirKtou; and oacl, of 
them 4~~nowled4ed uid in.1 tt·ument to be U, volunt•1y acl a-rd doed. 

Btlott, n,o: 

Notary Public lot 01oaon 
My corrun/u.ion orpirot: 

(OFPIC/Al, 
SISAL) 

------------
3550S STATE OF OREGON, 

, J , ;.s~. 
County ol ~.,.1 .. . J/,..J.',( J 

I ~rtily that · ' •· 1r,t,vn •mlru· 
menl w11s ,eceiv"'1 I , • tec. " rf or: j/te 
IS. day of .. () ')'\.•.~,:;;. .. ,19.b,'\ .. , 

t1I $.,'.~ ,;?., o'.:l~k J°-11r., ancl :ea,rdcd 
i11 book .IO.:;, on p.~se .' ?O/'por ;,., 
iile/re,-J number ... .. 
Uecord of Deeds of aaid c,,ull(J . 

Wilnt"sa my /1 >,'<' ft ' .j .- ,,.1 ,,f 
':our.ty affixed. 
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, ' ,• ,R, ,,,cJu,,s ()f!i~e, 
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STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 8 65 7 4 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE II _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax) 

RECEIVED FROM: _K 4- r..,.. Fct rl'"h. c; APPLIC>ATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 

J- /b J]Y 

□---- TOTAL REe'o 

10.83 t REASUR\' 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Waler 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

0407 

0410 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPEFEES RECEIVED 
RESEARCH FEES OVER THE COUNTER 

0408 MISe REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0249 EXTENSION OF TIME 

0201 

0203 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFA<:;E WATER 

GRbUND WATER 

0205 TR.ANS FER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

5 
$ 

$ .::x. '() . '5r C) 
EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

RECORD FEE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0.536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

v\lELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY} _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD} 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY 0 THER / ROX 

UC NUMBER 

I I ls l,___ __ ....... 11 s 

1s 

FUND _______ TITLE ___ ____ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR /! _ _____ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

RECEIPT: 86574 DATED: < /9 lo7 
c:..J ' • 

Distr!ti,ution - While Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - Flle, Buff Copy - F1scal 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Application for Water Right 

Transfer 
Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any 
requested information does not apply to your application, insert "NIA" to indicate "Not Applicable. " As you complete 
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/ forms.shtml. 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

Please check one 

D Permanent Transfer 

~ Temporary Transfer 
• total number of years: .!:l.._ 

(begin year: 2. (} 0 7 ) 
( end year: '2, 0 l { 

D Instream Transfer 
D Permanent 
D Time-Limited 

D Drought Transfer 

D Other 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Name: __ ...... G-~a'-'--r_,e,_/,-,:..d..___ ___ ___:ili>L.><...Jh<-=...>n.oz.S-=1>-'-Y)_.__ ______ _ First Last 
Address: ------.l,R,.t....l.c1JL."-O:.....:..d-----1.l_:_V_.LE=.., :......,G~v'-'n-=----'=C=.,lL..>uL-'Jo'-'L...--L{r..:::..!etJ~------

Ca r /t <?n &v-13~ n 
City Sta Zip 

Phone: s (J .3 ~ Lj 7 J - 9 7 l°! S-o '3 - 4 '72..: 7 'J '-flt S03 ... 4 J~ - -i.1.,JJ 
Home Work ~ Other 

Fax: '50 3 -.c-/ 72 -1719 E-Mail address: j J oMfl> he_ n,a..cn,e,..i I C ~ }'J,(__ 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all mallers relating to this transfer application.) 

Name: ---Firs-t --'---+-/\-v-//~/-4~,st ==-------­

Address: ------,.....---------------- ---- - --- --

City State Zip 

Phone: ______________________ ________ _ 
Home Work Other 

Fax: ----- - ----------- E-Mail address: - ---------- -

• If an agent is listed above, please check QJ1£ of the following: 
D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; QI. 

l Q 

3 3
~

1 
Please "R ECE\Vjfjj°e to Applicant. Send cop;es of correspondence to Agent. 

MAR o 9 2001 
Last revised: 1/4/2007 ·.:SOUi-1.l•t~ JEP1 Tramfer Applicalio11/ I FS 

w,\._~~~~A. OREGON 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE{S) TO WATER RIGHT(S) 

• List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessmy.) 

Aoolication / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. R--- 3~~~2 ff_,_ <) "7 CJ 3Lf7~CJ 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

• Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right) 

for each water right listed above. 

• Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

~ce of Use □ Point of Diversion □ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use □ Point of Appropriation □ Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

■ Reason(s) for change(s): f f'~ ,r rt ~I-
() a_ C(Pp ~ V'(') q 110 V/ 

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

• Describe the current water delivery system Q! the system that was i11 place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description must be s14Jicie11t to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the 
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right. 

' 

J /( If ' 

3 -~" ¥ , o eC-m rn t1 re< D v ttf I C 1" L.( ma-11, 
· i T 

6 0 To Cp0 .s p v.'I nk'l -ers 

• System capacity: • 7 lj, cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple 
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately. 

33 co · [Jct /~, per m I n v fe ____ 

RECEIVED 
r ·10334 MAR O 9 2007 

last revised: 1/4/200'1./vATER RESOURCES DEPTTransfer Application/2 
SALEM, OREGON 

FS 

I 



6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting 
documentation such as the following: 

► Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop repo1ts, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS fa1m management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the water rights proposeg,Ior transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district? □ Yes @"No 

• Will any of the water rights be located witj}in or served by an irrigation or other water district 
after the proposed h·ansfer? D Yes O:(No 

• Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for 
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? D Yes []-'No 

If "Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments ( e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are 
located). 

r ·1 o 3 3 4 RECEIVED 
MAR O 9 2007 

Last revised: 1/4/20();?ATER RESOURCES DEPT Transf er Application/3 
SALEM. OREGON 

FS 



8. LAND OWNERSHIP 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? 0"Yes D No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a 
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): ____________ ____ _____ _ 
First Last 

Address: _ ___________________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? 

□ yes ~ □ NI A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s ): _..:....R___,co_b----'•e_=-v--__,_T _____ \J_.:,r--:<......_,eo:...:...h-'-'n'--"--'S.._0_11...__ __ _ 
First Last 

Address: <£ 3 0 0 JV IE- (1, (:J ,n_ Clo b. fro,f 

Cov:/16 n () V--£> C/0 n,_ °17 /I/ 
City State V Zip 

• Check Q!1J!. of the following: 

□ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

rieapplicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

D NIA. (Not applicable. Application is for an Ins/ream Water Right Transfer.) 

RECEIVED 
MAR O 9 2007 

Last revised: 1;4'1fr]0,.fl RESOURC!::S OtPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Transfer Application/4 FS 



9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 
The applicatio11 will be returned if all required attachme11ts are 1101 i11cluded. 

Supplemental Form A -
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a 

~ater Right 
IB A ~eparate Supplemental Form A is enclosed 

for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
~vidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

if At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 
original (not a copy), and 

O The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
_5?Jiginal, not a copy. 

ur'Tempora,y Transfer or Historical POD 
Change 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s): 
D The application is for a change in point of 

appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
reports are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 

/ttached. 

[0' NI A. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface water to ground water, so water 

RE CEl~1'ports are not required.) 

MAR G 9 2uui 
I.\IATER RESOURCES DEPT / 'i Q ~ 3 4 

Land Use Information Form: 

D .Jnclosed; or 

11" Not Required if all of the following are met: 

0 In EFU zone or irrigation district, 
6 Change in place of use only, 
C) No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, and 

0 Irrigation only. 

Fees: 
D Amount enclosed:$ ------

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.sta te.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

/11strea111 Water Right Transfers, also 
i11cl11de: 

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this fonn to describe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporary Transfers, also include: 

R~rded Deed: 
[0" The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
D If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner of record consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 

SALEM,.&}sJ,F,{i\Q~d: 1/4/2007 Transfer Applicatio11/5 FS 



Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 

• Answered each question completely. 

• Included all the required attachments. 

• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 

• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

10. SIGN A TURES 

• Check QE£ of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

D In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination 
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required /p11rs11a11t to OAR 690-380-4010(5)] to provide 
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are 
authorized to pursue the transfer: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien 
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and 
identificatio11 of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be 
submitted; and 

( c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien infonnation is not the applicant, 
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000( I 3)(b ), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report ofownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.) 

• I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

Gq,ve/) L.. Joh~SOVI 
name (print) 

3 .... q .... 67 
date 

applicant s ignature name (print) date 

~Ep.G.M,1-1;..A-~ ~--~~=~~~-=~~~~~ -==o! 

MAR O 9 20071 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
Last revised: 1/412007 

'i0334 
Transfer Applicatio11/6 FS 



last revised: October I 3, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List only™ water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: ef 'j 7 3 cy 
1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 

Point of Diversion or 
Appropriation 

D Change (The old point of 
diversion or appropriation 
will not be used for the 
portion of the water right 
affected by the transfer.) 

□ Additional (Both the old 
and new points of diversion 
or appropriation will be used 
for the portion of the water 
right affected by the transfer.) 

D Historic Point of 
Diversion or 
Appropriation Change 
(Unauthorized point of 
diversion or appropriation 
used for more than IO years.) 

D Surface Water to Ground 
Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used.) 

D Point of Diversion 
Change due to 
Government Action (The 
old point of diversion or 
appropriation can no longer 
be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) 

(Check all that apply.) 

Place of Use 

□ All of the right will be 
exercised at a different 
location than currently 
authorized (Use of water at 
the current location will be 
discontinued.) 

[W()nly a portion of the 
right will be exercised at 
a different location than 
currently authorized 
(Use of water at the current 
location will be 
discontinued.) 

~ECEIVED 
MAR o 9 2007 

·, . , , . ~::il,•.,,,,_.,t::.i 0EPT 
J· 1. , ;:M Of-kGON 

Character of Use 

Proposed new use: 

cif'i'rrigation 

D Municipal 

D Quasi-municipal 

D Commercial 

D Industrial 

D Inst ream ( complete and 
attach Supplemeutal Form C) 

D Domestic (indicate number of 
households) ____ _ 

D Other ______ _ 

D Substitution (A 
supplemental ground water 
right will be substituted for a 
primary surface water right.) 

D Supplemental Use to 
Primary Use (Primary water 
right shall be cancelled and the 
supplemental water right will 
change to primary use.) 

Supplemental Fon/1 A .. 
1 

_ - I -
I lJ ,~ 3 4 

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following): 

□ Ce1tificated Right 3 ~17.'3 2 P-.. .- 14 3~r 
---. 

Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Pem1it Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: t/a, wn C YecJs., D,.rtY, d :-trnnYO\t-rl?'<" n I 
I 

V L ' // ~O Yll..f'i'Y1 l-1 
• County: -F-1-=--(ll. .LC.Y½..L!...0.1....!.l___:_.c________________ J 

Al /k 
• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: ___ .LL!-'-+/,-,..._-'---------

• Priority Date(s): 5 e t) f '2. ~ / 9' C 'o 
If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information 
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: __ _,_f!--'-'4":.,.._:.;W.::......L.IJj~---=c==---·y-_e____.c...e _k_, __ _ 

Tributa1y to: - - ~,µ.o/o,,,__,_Yh:..L.Lh-'-'t-"/c...r.( __ µRL.J~c..:.v_:-.e:.._v ________ _ _ 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on 
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For appUcations proposillg a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes ~ D N/ A - No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

If "Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included ill the transfer or be 

RECEIV~'t)el/ed, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

MAR O 9 2007 
WATER RESOURGb::, ut:PT 
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■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The followi11g information must be provided only/or those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list 011/v tlte portion oftlte water right vou propose to transfer.) 
Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only 
if the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed poi11t(s) of diversion or appropriation listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, 
the "FROM" poi11t(s) of diversion or appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates 
O\VRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ DLCor (coordinates from a recognized ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov't Lot survey comer) Tag No. L-__ ) 

L 
I 

■ 

1 - 2 '1~Jit1 4 5 I;,.{ l/\/ \)I' wt_ Nw NF 4y 
' 

Does the water r~ht being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 

D Yes []YNo (Swface water source only.) 

If "Yes ",for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the we/1 log(s) for each point of appropriation that is c/e<1rly 
l<lbeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the 
accompanying application map. (!i.OTE: You may search for well logs on the 
Department's web page at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

or 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the 
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach 
additional copies as necesswy. 

Constmction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed if !1!!. well log is m•ailable.) 
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown 
on the accompanying application map. 

OWRDWell No. of 
Intervals 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of 

No. as Diameter Type and casing is Seal to water access port or Total well 
size of feet of 

perforated depth 
depth to bearing measuring depth identified in 

casing casing water 
table above (in feet) stratum device 

C~l= IVI= n - - -

MAR O 9 2017 
wArER HESOuH:;~.:, ,_,Lr1 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: _3_4 __ 7_ 3_ <]' _ _ ____ _ 

The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are iltvolved in the 
transfer (i.e., list 011/v the p01tio11 oftlte water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages 
as necessmy. 

REC 
MAR 

Govemment lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below 011/y if 
the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed 0 11 the water right that will be aj)ected by the proposed transfer, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

¼¼ DLCor Acres 
Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 

Section Gov't (if applicable) 

Lot 

q ~<l 8"- tio L/ .s L{ w WI\ 'p(J_:)- SWJ'vw 4'-1 ,'f 

Cj r ')i t' {1 0 4r Lf 1/Y ~~ »w . St= Nvl '-I '--I 2 '-/ f' . -

1:n11::n 
ml •• -

~ t'lnn"1 
I , V L.UUI 

:, fn1 ,cwi::s lJEP'1 WATER RE 
SALEM. OREGON 

Supplemental Form A - 4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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■ Ce1tificate Number or other identifying number: 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the 
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Apl!!_oj)l'iation: 
(i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) [l;?"NIA - Inst ream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011/y if a Chanf!e in Point of Diversion or Auuroµriation is being proposed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates 

¼ ¼ 
Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section 
DLCor (coordinates from a recognized survey 

■ 

Gov't Lot comer) 

Ifthere are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listeg)n the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? □ Yes □ No l!'.f'N/A - No proposed well(s) 
listed above. 

If "Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed 
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the constrnction of the well(s) using 
the table below. (lf._OTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the 
following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well locatio11(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map. 

Well I fan existing 
already well,OWRD Diameter 
built? Well Log ID No. 

(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag 
No. L- _) 

'~ECE VED 
MAR 0 ) 2UUf 

W"-TFR RESC IRCES UEPT 
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Supplemental Fonn A 

r ·,033 4 

Type and No. of 
size of feet of 
casing casing 

- 5 -

Intervals 
Est. Type of 

casing is Seal Est. depth access 

perforated depth depth to to water port or 

(in feet) water bearing measuring 
stratum device 

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 

Total 
well 

depth 



• Ce11ificate Number or other identifying number: 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

'l 
I 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e .. the "TO" lands) □ NIA - Insh-eam Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec Section 
DLCor 

(if applicable) 
Gov't Lot 

J./. s 4 VI WM ~ } .s w AJV/ 44 

J../ :S 4\).J WM M:Z S'P NW 44 

'-IS 4W \Ai)'J MJ- Iv ,:;. J.1 vi 44-

tJ-S 4W- Wt1 'M ;L NW 1VW l-l'-1 
r 

1.r. ti 

\ 
, I \ ) 

I -~ 

06 34 --I) 

I 

~L 
~ ,\ I 

Remarks: --------------------------------

RECEIVED 
MAR o 9 2007 
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I 
~ 

32 
IO 11 

T. 4 S. R.4 W. W.M. 

-.) 

\. I 

.. 

I --+-

---
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ES DEPT 
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Robert C Johnson RL T & 
USDA USDA Trqp: 8942 Owner: Bertha E Johnson RL T 
r=Farm Service Agency + 3/31/06- DG-2005 Photo 

Legend Yamhill County Ths acreage is for FSA program ' Tract Boundary 
0 95 190 380 570 760 i:xrposes only . No warranty is • WetJand Detennination ~r-1!".I..J~-§-~~~§iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii~~~. r-eet made for any oiler use. · 
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last revised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B 
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER 

State of Oregon 

County of '(J ():_ Wl h I, / / 

) 
) ss 
) 

I, -~G~a~V' ........ e~< !~J-~J~o~h_Jt.~S~0~':7____.___, in my capacity as (!) l,V ev-
mailing address got) 0 JV£ Gu;\_ ( l v h &J Co"' Iron 

- 0, 
telephone number (9 0 CJ ) L.f '7 2- ~ Cf '1 l l , being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. I attest that: 

[B""' Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying trnnsfer application; or 

D The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The insh·eam 
lease number is as follows: _________ ; or 

~ The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

~Personal observation □ Professional expe1tise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 

Township 

t-£ 

Li 

---
- LI RECEIV 

MARO 9 ZUUf 
l;c;..;, U C I -:,p, cf, ;1E::iv uK 

·,,'\LEM, OREGON 

s 
~ 

Range 

½ w-
L.j w 

Mer Sec 
¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres 

Section orDLC (if applicable) 

W' M SVI Nv. 1 44 .¥' 
w M., SF Nw '-fl-£ '2 t-f.~ 

(continues on reverse side) 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Fonn B - I - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 
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RECE\\JED 
~~R o ~ 100~ ·p i 

wME.R p.E.S~Y~R -~~ater right was exercised for the authorized purp~e described below (e.g., crops grown): 
SALEM, O ~ <7 ' 8 rcfJ V/' h PtJ ..) I> r /J'& acL 5 

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 
-f /I If • . 

? 3 o? -3a. I fer' h1 ,n ll -e.. ,Av mp ;) C, 4-Lf, Wt at n 1111 f,, 

s-o T0 0 o s Kl r I n /2- /--e Y' s 
I 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

□ Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
,,Jight certificate), 

a;r'" Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of 
water, 

□ Records such as Farm Service Agency crop rep01ts, irrigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers, 

D Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to 
establish the location and date of the photograph, 

D Dedicated power usage records or receipts, 
□ Instream lease number _______ : 

D Other: 

Date 

Signed and sworn to ( or affumed) before me this 1'[,l, day of ~ d-, 20 t> 7. 

- OFFICIAL SEAL 
M. CARLTON 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 392982 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2009 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Form B - 2- Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 



* OREGON SEED & GRAIN, INC. 

To: B & G Farms 

2870 Miners Way SE• Salem, Oregon 97306 
Tel: 503,589-8081 · Fax: 503,589,8083 

Re: Kanota Oats YI 6-6-KNO-5 - 24,000# 
Y16-6-KNO-4 - 30,534# 

RECEIVED 
MAR O 9 2007 

,.. ·. , ,.,t:~•l Jl-iCt<, J EPl 
,, ..... I ' ·, Rf GON 

Total 54,534# @ $11.50 $6,271.41 

. 0564 
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